#### PLEASE USE MUNICIPAL LETTERHEAD

### ADOPTION RESOLUTION FOR THE 2013 UPDATE OF THE ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

Town of	Town Board
Address:	
RESOLUTION NUMBER:	
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF THE ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGAT	ADOPTING THE 2013 UPDATE OF YOU PLAN.
WHEREAS the Town of	recognizes the threat that natural hazards wn of; and
WHEREAS, the Town of and Water Conservation District has gather Hazard Mitigation Plan Update; and	, with the assistance of the Oneida County Soil ered information and prepared the Oneida County
mitigation goals and actions to reduce or	la County Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies eliminate long-term risk to people and property in mpacts of future hazards and disasters; and
	demonstrates our commitment to the outlined in the 2013 Update to the Oneida
WHEREAS, the 2013 Oneida County Haza accordance with the Disaster Mitigation A	ard Mitigation Plan Update has been prepared in act of 2000; and
WHEREAS, the Town ofhas afforded the citizens an opportunity tactions in the Plan; and	is a local unit of government that o comment and provide input in the Plan and the
WHEREAS, the Town Board has reviewed updated no less than every 5 years;	the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be
adopts the Oneida (	the Town Board that the Town of County Hazard Mitigation Plan as this lan, and resolves to execute the actions in the
ADOPTED this day of, 20	11 at the meeting of the Town Board.

ADOPTED by a vote of in favor an	nd against, and	abstaining, this	day of
By:(print name)			
ATTEST: By: (print name)			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  By:			
Town Supervisor's Signature		Date	_

Please Add Raised Seal here

### PLEASE USE MUNICIPAL LETTERHEAD

# ADOPTION RESOLUTION FOR THE ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

Village of Village Council/Board
Address:
RESOLUTION NUMBER:
A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF ADOPTING THE 2013 UPDATE OF THE ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.
WHEREAS the Village of recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the Village of, and
WHEREAS, the Village of, with the assistance of the Oneida County Soil and Water Conservation District has gathered information and prepared the Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update; and
WHEREAS, the 2013 Update to the Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the Village of from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and
WHEREAS adoption by the Village ofdemonstrates our commitment to the hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2013 Update to the Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan, and,
WHEREAS, the 2013 Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update has been prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and
WHEREAS, the Village of is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board/Council has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every 5 years;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village ofBoard/Council that the Village ofBoard/Council that the Village of adopts the Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.
ADOPTED this day of, 201 at the meeting of the Village Board/Council.

ADOPTED by a vote of	$\_$ in favor and $\_$	$\_$ against, and $\_$	$\_$ abstaining, this $\_$	day of
·				
By:				
(print name)				
ATTEST:				
By:				
(print name)				
APPROVED AS TO FORM By:				
(print name)				
Village Mayor's Signature			Date	-

Please Add Raised Seal here

### PLEASE USE MUNICIPAL LETTERHEAD

# ADOPTION RESOLUTION FOR THE ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

City of	City Council/Board
Address:	
RESOLUTION NUMBER:	
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF _ ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGA	ADOPTING THE 2013 UPDATE OF THE ATION PLAN.
WHEREAS the City of to people and property within the C	recognizes the threat that natural hazards posecity of; and
	, with the assistance of the Oneida County Soil as gathered information and prepared the Oneida County d
mitigation goals and actions to redu	e Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies uce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and
	demonstrates our commitment to the le goals outlined in the 2013 Update to the Oneida d,
WHEREAS, the 2013 Oneida Count accordance with the Disaster Mitiga	ty Hazard Mitigation Plan Update has been prepared in ation Act of 2000; and
WHEREAS, the City of afforded the citizens an opportunity actions in the Plan; and	is a local unit of government that has y to comment and provide input in the Plan and the
WHEREAS, the City Board/Council updated no less than every 5 years;	il has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be
City of adopts	YED by the City of Board/Council that the its the Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan as this ation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the
ADOPTED this day of	, 201 at the meeting of the City Board/Council.

ADOPTED by a vote of	_ in favor and	_ against, and	_ abstaining, this	day of
By:				
(print name)				
ATTEST:				
By:				
(print name)				
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
By:				
(print name)				
City Mayor's Signature			Date	